



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 466/2025**

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
(M- 9818429170)
(sugandha@anandandanand.com)

versus

ALIVUS LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tahir A.J., Adv.
(through VC)
(M- 8826363206)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

The defendant accepted summons on 14.05.2025 before the Hon'ble Court.

Written statement has been filed by the defendant and the same is within the prescribed period, therefore the written statement be taken on record, thereafter replication if any, be filed in accordance with law.

The parties are directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **20.11.2025**.



Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that his written statement may be treated as reply to the said IA.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that she wishes to file the rejoinder. Same be filed within two weeks.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)