



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 466/2025 & I.A. 12143/2025**

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Tusha Malhotra,
Ms. Sugandha Yadav and Ms. Chahat
Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

ALIVUS LIFE SCIENCES LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Tahir A.J. Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

List on 19.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

yrtj