



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 466/2025**

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Adv.
Mob: 9910910529.

versus

ALIVUS LIFE SCIENCES LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Tahir A.J., Adv.
(Through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.03.2026

%

E-JDS has been filed and the counsel for the plaintiff has appeared with the hard copy of the JDS but adjournment has been sought on behalf of defendant submitting that the counsel is out of station. Affidavit of admission/denial filed on the behalf of defendant be taken on record.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **10.08.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2026/nm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)